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FireFit Task Group Members
	Michelle Ryerson, Risk Management Comm. Rep
BLM Safety Manager, OF & A
BLM – NIFC
3833 S. Development Ave.
Boise, ID   83705
Office:  208-387-5175 or
208-384-3252
Cell:  208-484-7758
Fax:  208-384-3213
Email:
Michelle_ryerson@nifc.blm.gov 
 
	Bequi Livingston, Chair
R3 Fire Ops Health/Safety
FS – R3 – FAM
333 Broadway Blvd., SE
Albuquerque, NM  87102

Office:  505-842-3412
Cell:  505-362-7028
Fax:  505-842-3806

Email:
blivingston@fs.fed.us 
	Eric Eastep, Fire Leadership & Engine Representative
FS, AFMO Fuels
Cedar City Ranger District
1789 N. Wedgewood Ln.
Cedar City, UT   84721

Office:  435-865-3278
Cell:  435-691-3278
Fax: 435-865-3291
Email:
eeastep@fs.fed.us 
	Paul Hohn, Smokejumper Representative
BLM – NIFC
ATTN:P. Hohn–Smokejumpers
3833 S. Development Ave.
Boise, ID    83705
Office:
Cell:
Fax: 

Email:
Paul_Hohn@blm.gov 

	Jim Mitchell, FWS Rep
FWS – Fire Management Division
San Diego NWRC
P.O. Box 746
14026 Peaceful Valley Ranch Rd
Jamul, CA   91935
Office:  619-713-2201  x 25
Cell:  619-247-9396
Fax:  619-713-2295
Email:
Jim_Mitchell@fws.gov 
	Brad Bolen, Fire Operations 
Fire Operations Supervisor
Boise District, BLM
3948 Development Ave.
Boise, ID    83705

Office:  208-384-3264
Cell:  208-871-7520

Email:
Brad_Bolen@blm.gov 
	Paul Cerda, IHC Representative
NPS
Alpine IHC
1000 Hwy. 36
Estes Park, CO   80517
Office:
Cell:
Fax:
Email:
Paul_Cerda@nps.gov 

	Jennifer Smith, Webmaster
BLM – NIFC
3833 S. Development Ave.
Boise, ID   83705

Office:  208-387-5456
Cell:
Fax:

Email:
Jennifer_E_Smith@blm.gov 

	Katie Sell, Ph.D., CSCS, HFI
Expert Advisor/Exercise Physiologist
PESP Department, Hofstra University
102 Hofstra Dome
Hempstead, NY   11549                          
 
Office:   516-463-5814
Email:
Katie.Sell@hofstra.edu 
	Joe Domitrovich, Advisor
Missoula Technology & Development Center (MTDC)
5785 Hwy. 10 West
Missoula, MT   59808

Office:  406-829-6809
Fax:  406-329-3719

Email:
jdomitrovich@fs.fed.us 
	Jim Saveland, Advisor
Rocky Mountain Research Station (RMRS)
240 West Prospect Rd.
Fort Collins, CO   80526-2098

Office:  970-498-1193
Cell:  970-218-4781
Fax:  970-498-1010
Email:
jsaveland@fs.fed.us 

	John Cervantes, Helitack Representative, BIA
Fort Apache Agency
BIA – Fire Management
P.O. Box 560
180 West Horseshoe Ave.
Whiteriver, AZ   85941

Office:  928-338-5408
Cell: 928-205-7396 
Email:
John.Cervantes@bia.gov 
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